

## Amendment City of Corpus Christi Contracts and Procurement Department

Date: January 10, 2020

Supply Agreement No.: <u>1903 – Liquid Aluminum Sulfate</u>

Reference: SA 1903 Amendment No. 1

Supply Agreement Current Not to Exceed Value: \$2,573,982.00

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Chemtrade Chemicals US LLC, hereinafter referred to as the Supplier, do hereby make and enter into this amendment (the "Amendment") which, together with the Supply Agreement No. 1903 (the "Agreement") and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement between the City and the Supplier.

1.

Section 2. Term of the Agreement is hereby as follows:

"Term. This Agreement is for 12 months. The parties may mutually extend the term of this Agreement for up to one additional 36-month period ("Option Period"), provided, the parties do so in writing and prior to the expiration of the original term or the then-current Option Period. The City's extension authorization must be executed by the City Manager or designee."

11.

The Parties hereby agree to exercise the 36-month Option Period provided in the Agreement.

- Current Agreement Term: 02/18/2019 02/17/2020
   Revised Agreement Term: 02/18/2019 02/17/2023
  - Ш.

Section 3. Compensation and Payment of the Agreement is amended, effective through the end date as follows:

Increases the value of the Agreement by an amount not to exceed \$5,185,200 for the extended term and modifications made to Attachment B, therefore the revised value of this Supply Agreement is not to exceed \$7,759,182.

Attachment B: Bid/Pricing Schedule to the Agreement is hereby amended to include annual pricing for the 36-month option period as follows:

ltem	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate Coagulant (Initial Term)	Wet Tons	17,400	\$147.93	\$2,573,980.00
2	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate Coagulant (Option Term-Year 1)	Wet Tons	17,400	\$96.00	\$1,670,400.00
3	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate Coagulant (Option Term-Year 2)	Wet Tons	17,400	\$99.00	\$1,722,600.00
4	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate Coagulant (Option Term-Year 3)	Wet Tons	17,400	\$103.00	\$1,792,200.00
Total					\$7,759,182.00

The Supplier and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the terms of this Amendment.

Ann Hopler Chemtrade Chemicals	Date SUS LLC					
Kim Baker Director of Contracts a City of Corpus Christi,						
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:						
Assistant City Attorne	y Date					